OP \$40.00 4284261

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM487006

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
William Drew Carter		11/03/2017	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jalil Hutchins	
Street Address:	: 124 Old Mill Court	
City:	College Park	
State/Country:	ry: GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30349	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	
Name:	John Fletcher	
Street Address:	Address: 124 Old Mill Court	
City:	College Park	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30349	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4284261	WHODINI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7704929013

Email: tmgesq@tmgesq.com

Correspondent Name: Attorney Tanya Mitchell Graham

Address Line 1: 3212 Northlake Pkwy, NE, Box 450929

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 31145

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tanya Mitchell Graham
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Tanya Mitchell Graham
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006419 FRAME: 0987

900463251

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006419 FRAME: 0988

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, William Drew Carter, an individual with an address of 1560 Water Shine Way, Snellville, Georgia 30078 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the record owner of the trademark registration (the "Registration") and has an ownership interest in the trademark (hereinafter the "Mark"), listed in Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, Jalil Hutchins, an individual with an address of 124 Old Mill Court, College Park, Georgia 30349 (hereinafter "Mr. Hutchins") and John Fletcher, an individual with an address of 124 Old Mill Court, College Park, Georgia 30349 (hereinafter, "Mr. Flecther") (collectively, "Assignees") desire to jointly acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and Registration, and to become joint owners of all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and Registration;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby grant, assign and set over to Assignees, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entirety of his right, title and interest in and to the Mark set forth above, including the ownership of the Registration together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Mark.

Assignor also assigns unto Assignees all claims for relief by reason of any past infringements of such Mark, with the right to sue for and collect damages for their own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of Assignees' successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused its duly authorized representative to execute this Trademark Assignment on the date and in the capacity shown below.

ASSIGNOR

Name: William Drew Carter

State of Georgia County of Gwinnett

On this, the day of / Combe, 2017, before me / // / New Arter, to me known and known to me to be the Authorized Representative of the Assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing assignment as a free act on behalf of said Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

In witness whereof, I hereupto set my hand and official seals.

Edy 2 S / L

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006419 FRAME: 0989

RECORDED: 08/22/2018